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AGENDA 
 

1. DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTERESTS 

 
2. APOLOGIES 

 

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 9th JUNE 2020 AND 
EXTRAORDINARY MEETING HELD ON 17th JULY 2020 

 
4. MATTERS ARISING 

1. Clock in the High Street 

2. Christmas Lighting 
3. S106 agreement to benefit the Leisure Centre and Henfield Hall 

4. Salt Bin at Barrow Hill 
5. Hanging baskets 

6. Parish Council website 
7. Leisure Centre car park 

8. Leisure centre CCTV 

9. Noticeboards at Bus shelter 
10. Re-opening of High Street businesses 

 
 OPEN FORUM 

 

5. CHAIRMANS ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

6. 
 

7.   

 
8.               

 
9. 

 
10. 

 

 
11. 

 
 

 

 
12. 

 
 

13. 
 

 

14.      
 

 
 

15.    

 
16.        

RE-OPENING OF BUS SHELTER 
 

VILLAGE PUMP ROOF 

 
SAFE ROUTES PROPOSAL 

 
REMEMBRANCE EVENTS 

 
PUBLIC CONVENIENCES 

1. To receive any updates 

 
CEMETERY 

1. Cemetery Software 
2. Cemetery Extension 

3. Cemetery Fees 

 
STREET SCENE 

To receive Cllr. Morgan’s report 
 

INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY PLAN 
To consider priorities for 2021/22 

 

CLERK’S REPORT 
1. Financial update 

2. Any further updates 
 

ANY OTHER URGENT MATTERS TO BE RAISED BY COUNCILLORS 

 
DATE OF NEXT MEETING 

Tuesday the 10th of November 2020 at 2.30pm 
 Clerk to Henfield Parish Council  

 

HENFIELD PARISH COUNCIL 

 
Notice of a Meeting of the Village Amenities Committee 

to be held on Tuesday 8th of September 2020 at 2:30pm via Zoom 
conferencing 
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  Published 3rd September 2020 

  Log in details available from the Parish Office. 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 


